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COURT APPROVED VISITOR LIST 
PROBATE DEPARTMENT 

 
 
John H. Beckfield, MS, JD 
P.O. Box 13710 
Salem, OR 97309 
(503) 569-1958 
john@beckfieldlaw.com 
(No minor children) 
 
Sharon Buller, BSN, RN 
582 NW Eve Dr.  
Dallas, OR  97738 
(503) 910-7853 
sharonbuller@gmail.com 
(Works with special needs) 
 
Walter Dillman, MSW        
P.O. Box 1141 
Dallas, OR 97338 
(971) 304-9053  
wdmsw2@yahoo.com 
(Specialty: adult mental health) 
 
Lorrie Dukart, LPC 
161 High St. SE, Suite 228 
Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 588-7644  
 
Pat Duke, MSW, LCSW 
3141 Ellen Court NW 
Salem, OR 97304 
(503) 580-0625 
(503) 585-5529 (fax) 
patdukelcsw@comcast.net 
 
Fonda Edelson, LCSW 
(No minor children) 
 
Veronica Gentle, MSW             
4970 Galen St.              
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 
(503) 871-9115 
 
Annely Germaine, MS 
P.O. Box 1172 
McMinnville, OR 97128 
(971) 237-5862 
Annely.germaine@gmail.com 
(No minor children) 
 

 
 
Pamela J. Helling, MA, JD 
P.O. Box 886 
Lake Oswego, OR 97034 
(617) 872-5476 
helling97@gmail.com 
(Substance Abuse, Mental Health, Minors) 
 
Karla Kerstner, MS   
P.O. Box 14250 
Salem, OR 97309   
(503) 945-9702 
 
Tracie McKinley-Lux, LCSW 
503-522-2717 
LCSW.Tracie@gmail.com 
No minor children 
 
Angela D. Plowhead, PsyD 
2755 Commercial St. SE #101-258 
Salem, OR 97302 
(503) 896-0297      
(503) 470-1108 (fax) 
aplowhead@capacitysolutionsllc.com 
 
Allison Poletti, MA, LPC 
388 State St., Ste. 705 
Salem, OR 97301 
(971) 599-1485 
Allison@allisonlpc.com 
 
Harkiran Sekhon 
(425) 207-7505 
Harkiran@sekhonlawpllc.com 
 
Todd Sprague 
PO Box 922 
Sherwood, OR 97140 
(503) 351-5858 
TSpragueLCSW@gmail.com 
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